Name

10/8/2024
Allen, Tevon

Baerdin, Melissa D

Brennan, Elizabeth A
Brown, Renee L
Christmas, Anthony M

Colonhernandez, John D

Daubs, Marcella S

Dobervich, Daniel L

Downing, Michael A

Doyle, Austin

Everett, Marieesha Traychelle
Hartwell, Hannah Lorrain

Hill, Angelica Shonyell
Johnson, Keyontay M

Jones, Jessie James

Keley, Benjamin D

Koester, Brian K

Room Time

315
315

315
315
315

315
315

315

315

315

315
315
315
315

315

315
315

9:30 am
8:30 am

9:30 am
8:30 am
8:30 am

9:30 am
9:00 am

10:10 am

9:00 am

11:00 am

8:30 am
8:30 am
9:30 am
9:00 am

9:00 am

8:30 am
8:30 am

Winnebago County Circuit Court Criminal Docket

Courtroom 315

For 10/8/2024 12:00:00AM To 10/9/2024 12:00:00AM

Case

2024-CM-0000979

2024-CM-0001354
2024-CM-0001389

2024-CM-0001192
2024-CM-0001393
2024-CM-0001473

2024-CM-0001165
2024-CM-0001207

2024-CM-0000203

2024-CM-0000794

2024-CM-0000605

2024-CM-0000727
2024-CM-0001409
2024-CM-0001395
2024-CM-0001251
2024-CM-0001248

2023-CM-0000921

2024-CM-0001300
2024-CM-0001418
2024-CM-0001500

As Of 10/4/2024 3:01:45PM

Charge

POSS CAN/>30-100 GRAM/1ST

RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND

CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND
BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT

ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO
ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

UNLWFL POSS CANNABIS/DRIVER
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
NO VALID REGIS/1ST AND 2ND
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING

CAUSE CHILD TO BE ENDANGERED
RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300
CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500

ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO
ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO
ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO

VIOLATION OF LEASH/TETHERING ORDINANC

CRIM TRESPASS REMAIN ON LAND
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

AGG ASLT/USE DDLY WEAPON

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
ANIMAL OWNER FAIL COMPLY/1ST

Bond
Balance

Hearing Type
Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference
Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Final Pretrial

Stayed Bench Warrant

Fitness

Pretrial Conference
Pretrial Conference
Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Attorney
Court-Appointed P

Gallagher T

Gallagher T
Gallagher T

Collier A
Collier A

Gallagher T

Gallagher T

Gallagher T

Gallagher T
Collier A
Court-Appointed P
Gallagher T

Gallagher T

Collier A
Court-Appointed P
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Name

Locascio, Alianna A

Malone, Sidney Lanier Jr

Marshall, Tiashayla M

Mccullum, Rashid S
Mitchell, Davion C

Mitchell, Valerie N

Mondsirwilliams, Jeremiah
Ortiz, Victor Gabriel
Pirrello, Robert J Jr

Ramon, Jayden Michael

Sanders, Selwyn

Slavic, Branimir
Stevens, Denise Marie

Stoneman, Alexis P

Room Time

315
315

315

315
315

315

315
315
315
315

315

315
315
315

Walkersuggs, Marquavion Marshor 315

Witherspoon, Anthony T

315

8:30 am
9:30 am

9:00 am

9:00 am
10:00 am

8:30 am

9:00 am
9:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am

9:00 am

9:30 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
11:15 am

Case

2024-CM-0001446
2024-CF-0000564

2024-CF-0002003

2024-CM-0001567

2024-CM-0001432
2024-MT-0002478

2024-CM-0001107

2024-CM-0000611
2024-TR-0007001

2024-CF-0001934

2024-CM-0001112
2024-CM-0001333
2024-CM-0001442
2024-CM-0001312

2021-CM-0002620
2021-CM-0002621

2024-CM-0001138
2024-CM-0001271
2021-CM-0002380
2024-CM-0000946
2022-CM-0001957

Charge
VIOLATE ANIMAL CONTROL ACT
BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT

AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON
AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON
AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE

AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER
RESIST/PC OFF/FRFTR/CORR EMP
CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING

CAUSE CHILD TO BE ENDANGERED
FLEEING/ATTEMPT ELUDE OFFICER
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
INSTALL UNAUTHD WINDOW TREAT

ASSAULT

POSS CAN/>10-30 GRAM/1ST
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
UNREGISTERED/EXPIRED REGIS

AGG BTRY/CHIL <13/BOD HARM
DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM

RESIST/PC OFF/FRFTR/CORR EMP
CRIM TRESPASS TO STATE LAND
RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300

ILLEG POSS AMMUNITION/FOID
TRANSP/CARRY ALC LIQ/DRIVER
OP MV W/REGIS PLATE COVER
CARRY/DISPLAY LICENSE/PERMIT
NOTICE/ADDRESS/NAME CHANGE

ANIMAL OWNER FAIL TO COMPLY/2+
ANIMAL OWNER FAIL TO COMPLY/2+

ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300
VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION
RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300

Bond
Balance

Hearing Type

Pretrial Conference

Arraignment-Petition

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference
Status

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference
Pretrial Conference
Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Stayed Bench Warrant

Pretrial Conference
Pretrial Conference
Status
Fitness

Court Supervision

Attorney

Gallagher T

Court-Appointed P

Court-Appointed P
Gallagher T

Court-Appointed P

Court-Appointed P
Gallagher T
Collier A
Humphrey C

Gallagher T
Smith J
Collier A
Collier A
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