## Winnebago County Circuit Court Criminal Docket Courtroom 315

For 10/8/2024 12:00:00AM To 10/9/2024 12:00:00AM As Of 10/4/2024 3:01:45PM

Name	Room	Time	Case	Charge	Bond Balance	Hearing Type	Attorney
10/8/2024							
Allen, Tevon	315	9:30 am	2024-CM-0000979	POSS CAN/>30-100 GRAM/1ST		Pretrial Conference	Court-Appointed P
Baerdin, Melissa D	315	8:30 am	2024-CM-0001354 2024-CM-0001389	RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<\$300 POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND		Pretrial Conference	Gallagher T
Brennan, Elizabeth A	315	9:30 am	2024-CM-0001192	CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND		Pretrial Conference	Gallagher T
Brown, Renee L	315	8:30 am	2024-CM-0001393	BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT		Pretrial Conference	Gallagher T
Christmas, Anthony M	315	8:30 am	2024-CM-0001473	ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO		Pretrial Conference	
Colonhernandez, John D	315	9:30 am	2024-CM-0001165	DISORDERLY CONDUCT		Pretrial Conference	Collier A
Daubs, Marcella S	315	9:00 am	2024-CM-0001207	CRUELTY TO ANIMALS ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO CRUELTY TO ANIMALS CRUELTY TO ANIMALS		Pretrial Conference	Collier A
Dobervich, Daniel L	315	10:10 am	2024-CM-0000203	POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA		Final Pretrial	Gallagher T
Downing, Michael A	315	9:00 am	2024-CM-0000794	UNLWFL POSS CANNABIS/DRIVER POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA NO VALID REGIS/1ST AND 2ND OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE		Stayed Bench Warrant	Gallagher T
Doyle, Austin	315	11:00 am	2024-CM-0000605 2024-CM-0000727	RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR DISORDERLY CONDUCT CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING		Fitness	Gallagher T
Everett, Marieesha Traychelle	315	8:30 am	2024-CM-0001409	CAUSE CHILD TO BE ENDANGERED		Pretrial Conference	Gallagher T
Hartwell, Hannah Lorrain	315	8:30 am	2024-CM-0001395	RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<\$300		Pretrial Conference	Collier A
Hill, Angelica Shonyell	315	9:30 am	2024-CM-0001251	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <\$500		Pretrial Conference	Court-Appointed P
Johnson, Keyontay M	315	9:00 am	2024-CM-0001248	ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO VIOLATION OF LEASH/TETHERING ORDINAN	C	Pretrial Conference	Gallagher T
Jones, Jessie James	315	9:00 am	2023-CM-0000921 2024-CM-0001300	CRIM TRESPASS REMAIN ON LAND DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT AGG ASLT/USE DDLY WEAPON		Pretrial Conference	Gallagher T
Keley, Benjamin D	315	8:30 am	2024-CM-0001418	DISORDERLY CONDUCT		Pretrial Conference	Collier A
Koester, Brian K	315	8:30 am	2024-CM-0001500	ANIMAL OWNER FAIL COMPLY/1ST		Pretrial Conference	Court-Appointed P
							Dogg 1 of 2

Name	Room	Time	Case	Charge	Bond Balance	Hearing Type	Attorney
				VIOLATE ANIMAL CONTROL ACT			
Locascio, Alianna A	315	8:30 am	2024-CM-0001446	BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT		Pretrial Conference	Gallagher T
Malone, Sidney Lanier Jr	315	9:30 am	2024-CF-000564 2024-CF-0002003	AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER RESIST/PC OFF/FRFTR/CORR EMP		Arraignment-Petition	
Marahall Tiachaula M	245	0.00 am	2024-CM-0001567	CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING		Drotvial Conference	Carret Americated D
Marshall, Tiashayla M	315	9:00 am	2024-CM-0001432 2024-MT-0002478	CAUSE CHILD TO BE ENDANGERED FLEEING/ATTEMPT ELUDE OFFICER OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE INSTALL UNAUTHD WINDOW TREAT		Pretrial Conference	Court-Appointed P
Mccullum, Rashid S	315	9:00 am	2024-CM-0001107	ASSAULT		Pretrial Conference	Court-Appointed P
Mitchell, Davion C	315	10:00 am	2024-CM-0000611 2024-TR-0007001	POSS CAN/>10-30 GRAM/1ST OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE UNREGISTERED/EXPIRED REGIS		Status	Gallagher T
Mitchell, Valerie N	315	8:30 am	2024-CF-0001934	AGG BTRY/CHIL <13/BOD HARM DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM		Pretrial Conference	Court-Appointed P
Mondsirwilliams, Jeremiah	315	9:00 am	2024-CM-0001112	RESIST/PC OFF/FRFTR/CORR EMP		Pretrial Conference	Court-Appointed P
Ortiz, Victor Gabriel	315	9:30 am	2024-CM-0001333	CRIM TRESPASS TO STATE LAND		Pretrial Conference	Gallagher T
Pirrello, Robert J Jr	315	9:00 am	2024-CM-0001442	RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<\$300		Pretrial Conference	Collier A
Ramon, Jayden Michael	315	9:30 am	2024-CM-0001312	ILLEG POSS AMMUNITION/FOID TRANSP/CARRY ALC LIQ/DRIVER OP MV W/REGIS PLATE COVER CARRY/DISPLAY LICENSE/PERMIT NOTICE/ADDRESS/NAME CHANGE		Pretrial Conference	Humphrey C
Sanders, Selwyn	315	9:00 am	2021-CM-0002620 2021-CM-0002621	ANIMAL OWNER FAIL TO COMPLY/2+ ANIMAL OWNER FAIL TO COMPLY/2+		Stayed Bench Warrant	
Slavic, Branimir	315	9:30 am	2024-CM-0001138	ANIMAL OWNER DUTIES/1ST VIO		Pretrial Conference	Gallagher T
Stevens, Denise Marie	315	9:30 am	2024-CM-0001271	DISORDERLY CONDUCT		Pretrial Conference	Smith J
Stoneman, Alexis P	315	9:30 am	2021-CM-0002380	RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<\$300		Status	Collier A
Walkersuggs, Marquavion Marshor 315		11:00 am	2024-CM-0000946	VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION		Fitness	Collier A
Witherspoon, Anthony T	315	11:15 am	2022-CM-0001957	RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<\$300		Court Supervision	